Race Date

October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Arlington Heights Thomas
Team Score (places): 54

2026
2023
2021
2024
2030
2028
2029

N o, WON -

Alexa Izenstark
Nora Eitz

Sofia Donner

Etta Fischer
Catherine Smithson
Anne Park
Francesca Scala

D N 00 N0~ 0

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

1
5
13
16
19
(20)
(29)

Team - Rolling Meadows Plum Grove JHS
Team Score (places): 89

2171
2170
2174
2179
2176
2178
2173

~NOoO Ok WON -

Addie Dietrich
Francesca Calderon
Emma Kelly

Josie Thomas
Sophia Lin

Ellie Patla

Allison Hadcock

Team - Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Team Score (places): 90

2134
2135
2136
2138
2132
2130
2131

NO O WN =

Amalia Scorza
Ashley Skelton
Grace Sokol

Ava Verros
Samantha Lobacz
Sarah George
Madelyn Kura

~N 00 00 00~ 00

0 00 ~N 00N O

Team - Prospect Heights MacArthur
Team Score (places): 92

2151
2152
2157
2150
2155
2154
21563

~NOoO g WON-

Dalia Gondek
Graceleen Mabry
Abigail Stonequist
Katrin Dzhokova
Josephine Petrelis
Jojo Messer

Anna Messer

N~N~N®O oo N

11
15
26
34

(46)

(59)

12
18
25
28

(30)

(31)

Cumulative
Place

54
(74)
(103)

3
14
29
55
89

(135)

(190)

7
19
37
62
90

(120)

(151)

12
21
56
92

(131)

(174)

Time

Finish Position- 1

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:15.9

12:34.3
13:00.1
13:26.2
13:36.6
13:42.6
13:43.7
14:09.8

Finish Position- 2

12:34.3
25:34.4
39:00.6
52:37.2
1:06:19.9
1:20:03.7
1:34:13.5

0:00.0
0:25.8
0:51.8
1:02.2
1:08.3
1:09.4
1:35.5

Average Time: 13:36.0

12:49.6
13:20.3
13:32.3
14:00.8
14:16.9
15:01.4
15:31.2

Finish Position- 3

12:49.6
26:09.9
39:42.2
53:43.1
1:08:00.0
1:23:01.5
1:38:32.8

0:00.0
0:30.6
0:42.6
1:11.2
1:27.2
2:11.7
2:41.6

Average Time: 13:38.7

13:05.1
13:22.6
13:41.6
13:58.2
14:05.9
14:10.2
14:11.5

Finish Position- 4

13:05.1
26:27.8
40:09.4
54.07.6
1:08:13.5
1:22:23.8
1:36:35.3

0:00.0
0:17.4
0:36.4
0:53.0
1:00.7
1:05.0
1:06.4

Average Time: 13:36.1

12:63.3
13:10.0
13:13.4
14:21.4
14:22.2
14:31.7
14:53.3

12:63.3
26:03.4
39:16.8
53:38.2
1:08:00.5
1:22:32.3
1:37:25.6

0:00.0
0:16.7
0:20.1
1:28.1
1:28.9
1:38.4
2:00.0

10/08/2022 10:54:23



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Bib No

Name

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Arlington Heights South
Team Score (places): 101

2008
2006
2005
2010
2002
2009
2007

~NOoO O ON -

Hazel Nadal
Breanna Klokkenga
Maeve Gottfred
Kendall Niemiec
Audrey Childs

Lily Newman

Grace Lisy

Team - Buffalo Grove Cooper
Team Score (places): 192

2060
2058
2053
2054
2059
2056
2061

N O oA WN -

Taylor Sipiera
Camryn Raef
Izabela Adamusik
Adriana Carbonara
Grace Saracco
Lucy Kummerow
Emma Thas

[e- BN o> B> B¢ B> RNer Mo

8
6
7
7
8
8
8

Team - Vernon Hills Hawthorn North
Team Score (places): 204

2209
2207
2208
2206
2210
2205
2212

~NO oA WN -

Ella Ollinger
Natalie Hill

Naina Mathur
Hannah Greenfield
Hannah Parker
Eliza Gral

Emma Wright

Team - Wilmette JHS
Team Score (places): 254

2277
2273
2281
2274
2278
2276
2279

~N o o WN

Kayla Ritchie
Matilda Freeborn
Ellie Wereski
Hannah Litchfield
Christina Salvi
Sophie Moskowitz
Katie Silver

o O 0o O 00 o 0

NN NN o

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Place

21
23
24
27

(37)

(40)

10
38
45
49
50

(57)

(65)

17
32
48
51
56
(58)
(63)

47
66
68
71

(72)

(90)

Cumulative
Place

6
27
50
74

101

(138)

(178)

10
48
93
142
192
(249)

(314)

17
49
97
148
204
(262)
(325)

49
115
183
254

(326)

(416)

Time

Finish Position- 5

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:43.6

13:03.4
13:46.6
13:52.4
13:564.2
14:01.5
14:28.9
14:41.3

Finish Position- 6

13:03.4
26:50.1
40:42.5
54:36.7
1:08:38.2
1:23:07.2
1:37:48.5

0:00.0
0:43.1
0:48.9
0:50.7
0:58.0
1:25.4
1:37.8

Average Time: 14:37.3

13:19.0
14:20.8
14:57.7
15:10.0
156:10.1
15:34.0
16:07.1

Finish Position- 7

13:10.0
27:48.8
42:46.6
57:56.6
1:13:06.8
1:28:40.9
1:44:48.0

0:00.0
1:10.7
1:38.7
1:51.0
1:51.1
2:15.0
2:48.1

Average Time: 14:45.4

13:37.3
14:12.2
15:06.4
156:19.6
16:31.4
16:35.3
16:00.0

Finish Position- 8

13:37.3
27:49.5
42:55.9
58:15.6
1:13:47.0
1:29:22.4
1:45:22.5

0:00.0
0:34.8
1:20.0
1:42.2
1:54.1
1:58.0
2:22.7

Average Time: 15:25.7

12:39.3
15:04.4
16:11.8
16:27.3
16:45.6
16:57.7
18:30.3

12:39.3
27:43.7
43:55.6
1:00:22.9
1:17:08.6
1:34:06.3
1:52:36.6

0:00.0
2:25.1
3:32.5
3:48.0
4:06.3
4:18.4
5:51.0

10/08/2022 10:54:24



Race Date
October 08, 2022

Bib No

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Wheeling London
Team Score (places): 273

2260
2259
2262
2258
2263
2261

OO, hWN -

Kate Ning

Jenny Gonzalez
Alesia Ramirez
Maria Battaglia
Janice Vivar
Madison O-Rourke

Team - Vernon Hills Hawthorn South
Team Score (places): 281

2232
2226
2224
2229
2225
2227
2228

NOoO O WN -

Scarlett Sarantos
Eleanor Heintz
Annika Dietz
Bryn McAuliffe
Campbell Fenton
Hope Kim

Joy Kim

Team - Rolling Meadows Sandburg
Team Score (places): 308

2191
2193
2196
2194
2197
2195
2190

~NOoO Ok WON -

Liliana Hong

Alisha Kuehner
Sarah Morris
Payton Kuznicki
Aurora Schaunaman
Erin Lucht

Hannah Bormet

Team - Lake Forest Deer Path
Team Score (places): 348

2096
2094
2095
2099
2101
2093
2100

~NOoO oA WN

Charlotte Kelly
Mirabelle Dubeouf
Jenna Gofron
Victoria Nayar
Vivian Whiteside
Abbie Anderson
Elizabeth Priest

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 16:01.9

13:31.7
27:18.7
43:57.4
1:00:59.7
1:20:09.5
1:39:47.3

0:00.0
0:15.2
3:06.9
3:30.5
5:38.0
6:05.9

Average Time: 15:34.5

14:57.7
30:19.2
45:56.7
1:01:51.8
1:17:52.5
1:35:01.9
1:52:48.3

0:00.0
0:23.7
0:39.8
0:57.3
1:02.9
2:11.6
2:48.6

Average Time: 16:14.7

14:13.1
29:03.0
45:20.6
1:02:58.5
1:21:13.9
1:39:34.5
1:568:02.7

0:00.0
0:36.7
2:04.4
3:24.7
4:02.2
4:07.4
4:15.0

Average Time: 16:43.4

Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place Time
Finish Position- 9

8 14 14 13:31.7
6 22 36 13:47.0
6 70 106 16:38.7
7 73 179 17:02.3
8 94 273 19:09.7
8 (96) (369) 19:37.7
Finish Position- 10

6 44 44 14:57.7
8 52 96 15:21.4
7 59 155 15:37.5
6 62 217 15:55.0
7 64 281 16:00.6
8 (75) (356) 17:09.4
8 (84) (440) 17:46.4
Finish Position- 11

7 33 33 14:13.1
8 42 75 14:49.8
8 67 142 16:17.6
8 81 223 17:37.9
7 85 308 18:15.4
7 (87) (395) 18:20.5
7 (89) (484) 18:28.2
Finish Position- 12

8 54 54 15:28.4
8 61 115 15:39.5
8 76 191 17.25.6
5 77 268 17:26.1
7 80 348 17:37.5
6 (83) (431) 17:39.5
6 (91) (522) 18:31.1

15:28.4
31:08.0
48:33.6
1:05:59.7
1:23:37.3
1:41:16.8
1:59:47.9

0:00.0
0:11.1
1:57.1
1:57.6
2:09.1
2:11.1
3:.02.6

10/08/2022 10:54:24



Race Date IESA 3A Sectional A
October 08, 2022 Final Team Results

Girls

Varsity Girls

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Buffalo Grove Twin Groves
Team Score (places): 353
1 2074 Josie Bernard 6 53
2 2076 Ashley Jiang 6 60
3 2078 Evelyn Puma 7 74
4 2080 Jessica Singer 8 78
5 2073 Diya Baskaran 8 88
6 2075 NeetiBhat 7 (92)
7 2082 Moriah Yoon 8 (93)
Team - Lincolnshire Daniel Wright
Team Score (places): 357
1 2119 Anfisa Vasilyeva 7 41
2 2117 Anna Tantillo 7 69
3 2118 Marissa Thombre 7 79
4 2114 Ana Ortiz 8 82
5 2115 Sarah Pan 6 86
6 2112 Shreya Chandraksan 6 (95)
Team - Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 2041 Alina Aronova 8 Less Than
2 2043 Cece Novak 7 Less Than
3 2042 Florence Lee 8 Less Than
4 2044 Natalie Rudman 6 Less Than
Team - Wheeling Holmes
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 2244 Xoe Hernandez 8 Less Than
2 2243 Lindsey Garcia 8 Less Than
3 2249 Galilea Solano 8 Less Than
4 2246 Abigail Peters 8 Less Than

[6; BN BN, INd) ]

[6, 04 B& IS |

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 13
Average Time: 16:49.7

53 15:26.3 15:26.3 0:00.0
113 15:39.3 31:05.7 0:12.9
187 17:07.9 48:13.6 1:41.5
265 17:33.2  1:05:46.9 2:06.9
353 18:21.6  1:24:08.6 2:56.2

(445) 18:45.0 1:42:53.6 3:18.6
(538) 18:57.7  2:01:51.3 3:31.3

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 16:58.1

41 14:44.8 14:44.8 0:00.0
110 16:34.6 31:19.5 1:49.8
189 17:36.8 48:56.4 2:52.0
271 17:38.8  1:06:35.2 2:53.9
357 18:15.6  1:24:50.9 3:30.8

(452) 191111 1:44:02.1 4:26.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
15:03.4 15:03.4 0:00.0
15:05.6 30:09.0 0:02.1
16:01.7 46:10.8 0:58.2
16:33.3 1:02:44.1 1:29.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
21:04.8 21:04.8 0:00.0
21:16.8 42:21.6 0:11.9

21:18.7  1:03:40.4 0:13.8
21:200 1:25:09.4 0:24.1

10/08/2022 10:54:25



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 6 Girls
Varsity Girls
Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace Qualifier

1 1 2026  Alexa lzenstark Arlington Heights 8 12:34.3  6:17/M ™
2 2 2277  Kayla Ritchie Wilmette JHS 8 12:39.3  6:20/M IND
3 3 2171 Addie Dietrich Rolling Meadows Plum 8 12:49.6  6:25/M ™
4 4 2151 Dalia Gondek Prospect Heights 7 12:53.3  6:27/M IND
5 5 2023 NoraEitz Arlington Heights 7 13:00.1  6:30/M ™
6 6 2008 Hazel Nadal Arlington Heights South 8 13:03.4  6:32/M IND
7 7 2134  Amalia Scorza Mt. Prospect Lincoln 8 13:05.1 6:33/M ™
8 8 2152  Graceleen Mabry Prospect Heights 6 13:10.0 6:35/M IND
9 9 2157  Abigail Stonequist Prospect Heights 8 13:13.4  6:37/M IND

10 10 2060  Taylor Sipiera Buffalo Grove Cooper 8 13:19.0 6:40/M IND

11 11 2170  Francesca Calderon Rolling Meadows Plum 8 13:20.3  6:40/M ™

12 12 2135  Ashley Skelton Mt. Prospect Lincoln 6 13:22.6  6:41/M ™

13 13 2021  Sofia Donner Arlington Heights 8 13:26.2  6:43/M ™

14 14 2260  Kate Ning Wheeling London 8 13:31.7  6:46/M

15 15 2174  Emma Kelly Rolling Meadows Plum 7 13:32.3  6:46/M ™

16 16 2024  Etta Fischer Arlington Heights 7 13:36.6  6:48/M ™

17 17 2209  Ella Ollinger Vernon Hills Hawthorn 8 13:37.3  6:49/M

18 18 2136  Grace Sokol Mt. Prospect Lincoln 7 13:41.6 6:51/M ™

19 19 2030  Catherine Smithson Arlington Heights 8 13:42.6 6:51/M ™

20 20 2028  Anne Park Arlington Heights 7 13:43.7  6:52/M ™

21 21 2006  Breanna Klokkenga Arlington Heights South 6 13:46.6  6:53/M

22 22 2259  Jenny Gonzalez Wheeling London 6 13:47.0  6:54/M

23 23 2005 Maeve Gottfred Arlington Heights South 6 13:52.4  6:56/M

24 24 2010  Kendall Niemiec Arlington Heights South 8 13:54.2  6:57/M

25 25 2138  Ava Verros Mt. Prospect Lincoln 8 13:58.2  6:59/M ™

26 26 2179  Josie Thomas Rolling Meadows Plum 8 14:00.8  7:00/M ™

27 27 2002  Audrey Childs Arlington Heights South 6 14:01.5  7:01/M

28 28 2132  Samantha Lobacz Mt. Prospect Lincoln 7 14:05.9  7:03/M ™

29 29 2029  Francesca Scala Arlington Heights 6 14:09.8  7:05/M ™

30 30 2130  Sarah George Mt. Prospect Lincoln 8 14:10.2  7:05/M ™

31 31 2131 Madelyn Kura Mt. Prospect Lincoln 8 14:11.5  7:06/M ™

32 32 2207  Natalie Hill Vernon Hills Hawthorn 8 14:12.2  7:06/M

33 33 2191 Liliana Hong Rolling Meadows 7 14:13.1 7:07/M

34 34 2176  Sophia Lin Rolling Meadows Plum 8 14:16.9  7:08/M ™

35 35 2150  Katrin Dzhokova Prospect Heights 6 14:21.4  7:11/M

36 36 2155  Josephine Petrelis Prospect Heights 7 14:22.2 7:11/M

37 37 2009  Lily Newman Arlington Heights South 6 14:28.9  7:14/M

38 38 2058 Camryn Raef Buffalo Grove Cooper 6 14:29.8 7:15/M

39 39 2154  Jojo Messer Prospect Heights 7 14:31.7  7:16/M

40 40 2007  Grace Lisy Arlington Heights South 8 14:41.3  7:21/M

41 41 2119  Anfisa Vasilyeva Lincolnshire Daniel 7 14:44.8 7:22/M

42 42 2193  Alisha Kuehner Rolling Meadows 8 14:49.8  7:25/M

43 43 2153  Anna Messer Prospect Heights 7 14:53.3  7:27/M

44 44 2232  Scarlett Sarantos Vernon Hills Hawthorn 6 14:57.7  7:29/M

45 45 2053  lzabela Adamusik Buffalo Grove Cooper 7 14:57.7  7:29/M

46 46 2178  Ellie Patla Rolling Meadows Plum 8 15:01.4  7:31/M ™

1

10/08/2022 10:53:51



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 6

Place Score Bib No Name

47 (<5) 2041

48 47 2273
49 (<5) 2043
50 48 2208
51 49 2054
52 50 2059
53 51 2206
54 52 2226
55 53 2074
56 54 2096
57 55 2173
58 56 2210
59 57 2056
60 58 2205
61 59 2224
62 60 2076
63 61 2094
64 62 2229
65 63 2212
66 64 2225
67 (<5) 2042

68 65 2061
69 66 2281

70 67 2196
71 68 2274
72 (<5) 2044
73 69 2117
74 70 2262
75 71 2278
76 72 2276
77 73 2258
78 74 2078
79 75 2227
80 76 2095
81 77 2099
82 78 2080
83 79 2118
84 80 2101
85 81 2194
86 82 2114
87 83 2093
88 84 2228
89 85 2197
90 86 2115
91 87 2195
92 88 2073

Alina Aronova
Matilda Freeborn
Cece Novak
Naina Mathur
Adriana Carbonara
Grace Saracco
Hannah Greenfield
Eleanor Heintz
Josie Bernard
Charlotte Kelly
Allison Hadcock
Hannah Parker
Lucy Kummerow
Eliza Gral

Annika Dietz
Ashley Jiang
Mirabelle Dubeouf
Bryn McAuliffe
Emma Wright
Campbell Fenton
Florence Lee
Emma Thas

Ellie Wereski
Sarah Morris
Hannah Litchfield
Natalie Rudman
Anna Tantillo
Alesia Ramirez
Christina Salvi
Sophie Moskowitz
Maria Battaglia
Evelyn Puma
Hope Kim

Jenna Gofron
Victoria Nayar
Jessica Singer
Marissa Thombre
Vivian Whiteside
Payton Kuznicki
Ana Ortiz

Abbie Anderson
Joy Kim

Aurora Schaunaman
Sarah Pan

Erin Lucht

Diya Baskaran

Overall Finish List

Girls

Varsity Girls

Team

Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Wilmette JHS

Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Buffalo Grove Twin
L.ake Forest Deer Path
Rolling Meadows Plum
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Buffalo Grove Twin
Lake Forest Deer Path
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Wiimette JHS

Rolling Meadows
Wilmette JHS

Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Lincolnshire Daniel
Wheeling London
Wilmette JHS
Wilmette JHS
Wheeling London
Buffalo Grove Twin
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Lake Forest Deer Path
Lake Forest Deer Path
Buffalo Grove Twin
Lincolnshire Daniel
Lake Forest Deer Path
Rolling Meadows
Lincolnshire Daniel
Lake Forest Deer Path
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Rolling Meadows
Lincolnshire Daniei
Rolling Meadows
Buffalo Grove Twin

2

Grade

(o)

O ~NOO N0 00000 ~N~NWOMOOWwWOW=NN~N~NOO~NOOW~NOWOWM~NO00WOOWOO~NOOwOow=NOowOo O 00~ o~ 0w

Time

15:03.4
15:04.4
15:05.6
15:06.4
15:10.0
15:10.1
15:19.6
15:21.4
15:26.3
15:28.4
15:31.2
15:31.4
15:34.0
15:35.3
15:37.5
15:39.3
15:39.5
15:55.0
16:00.0
16:00.6
16:01.7
16:07.1
16:11.8
16:17.6
16:27.3
16:33.3
16:34.6
16:38.7
16:45.6
16:57.7
17:02.3
17:07.9
17:09.4
17:25.6
17:26.1
17:338.2
17:36.8
17:37.5
17:37.9
17:38.8
17:39.5
17:46.4
18:15.4
18:15.6
18:20.5
18:21.6

Pace
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:47/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
7:50/M
7:50/M
7:58/M
8:00/M
8:00/M
8:01/M
8:04/M
8:06/M
8:09/M
8:14/M
8:17/M
8:17/M
8:19/M
8:23/M
8:29/M
8:31/M
8:34/M
8:35/M
8:43/M
8:43/M
8:47/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:49/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
8:53/M
9:08/M
9:08/M
9:10/M
9:11/M

Qualifier

™

10/08/2022 10:53:52



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 6

Place Score Bib No

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

NANANNRN
oo

2190
2279
2100
2075
2082
2263
2112
2261
2244
2243
2249
2246

Name

Hannah Bormet
Katie Silver
Elizabeth Priest
Neeti Bhat

Moriah Yoon
Janice Vivar
Shreya Chandraksan
Madison O-Rourke
Xoe Hernandez
Lindsey Garcia
Galilea Solano
Abigail Peters

Overall Finish List
Girls
Varsity Girls

Team

Rolling Meadows
Wilmette JHS

Lake Forest Deer Path
Buffalo Grove Twin
Buffalo Grove Twin
Wheeling London
Lincolnshire Daniel
Wheeling London
Wheeling Holmes
Wheeling Hoimes
Wheeling Holmes
Wheeling Holmes

Grade

-3

0 00 00 00O 0o~

v Time Pace Qualifier

18:28.2  9:14/M
18:30.3  9:15/M
18:31.1  9:16/M
18:45.0 9:23/M
18:57.7  9:29/M
19:09.7  9:35/M
19:11.1  9:36/M
19:37.7  9:49/M
21:04.8 10:32/M
21:16.8 10:38/M
21:18.7 10:39/M
21:29.0 10:45/M

10/08/2022 10:53:52



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Grade

Team - Arlington Heights South
Team Score (places): 55

2014
2017
2018
2016
2015
2013
2020

NOoO O WD

Owen Gottfred
Andrew Moreth
Cameron Niemiec
Alan Malikowski
Dhilan Hanna
Brady Connors
Jakob Samuels

Team - Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Team Score (places): 100

2147
2143
2141
2149
2140
2144
2148

~NOoO O WN -

Landon Samp
Alex Kubacka
Luke Ginsberg
Bobby Wintermute
As ukasz Bak
Justin Macak
Andrew Skelton

Team - Buffalo Grove Cooper
Team Score (places): 105

2070
2064
2068
2069
2065
2063
2071

NGO O WN -

Team - Arlington Heights Thomas

Nathan Raef
Spencer Flershem
Cameron Miller
Luke Preusker
Caleb Gleason
Mason Dolwick
Timofey Shmakov

Team Score (places): 123

2039
2036
2034
2033
2040
2031
2038

NOoO O WON -

Griffin Oiler

Kass Kurzynski
Charlie 1zenstark
Billy Dugan

Austin Shoop

Charlie Balachandran
Jonah Morrison

D 00 00 N 00 00 0o ~N~N 00N ~N 00 O 0 O 0 0

0 00 oo~

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 11:54.9

11:20.8

“11:35.2

11:58.1
12:02.2
12:38.3
12:38.9
12:40.8

11:20.8
22:56.1
34.54.2
46:56.5
59:34.8
1:12:13.7
1:24:54.5

0:00.0
0:14.4
0:37.3
0:41.3
1:17.4
1:18.0
1:19.9

Average Time: 12:21.6

11:38.0
12:20.3
12:29.8
12:32.7
12:47.4
13:10.3
13:20.6

11:38.0
23:58.3
36:28.2
49:00.9
1:01:48.3
1:14:58.7
1:28:19.3

0:00.0
0:42.2
0:51.7
0:54.7
1:09.3
1:32.3
1:42.5

Average Time: 12:21.2

11:24.9
12:181
12:26.0
12:37.5
12:59.5
13:10.0
13:25.2

11:24.9
23:43.0
36:09.1
48:46.6
1:01:46.2
1:14:56.2
1:28:21.4

0:00.0
0:53.2
1:01.1
1:12.6
1:34.6
1:45.1
2:00.2

Average Time: 12:32.6

12:11.6
12:28.8
12:38.2
12:40.8
12:43.8
12:50.1

Boys
Varsity Boys
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 1
3 3
6 9
8 17
10 27
28 55
(29) (84)
(30) (114)
Finish Position- 2
7 7
16 23
20 43
22 65
35 100
(49) (149)
(59) (208)
Finish Position- 3
4 4
15 19
17 36
26 62
43 105
(48) (153)
(61) (214)
Finish Position- 4
13 13
19 32
27 59
31 a0
33 123
(37) (160)
(57) (217)

13:19.7

12:11.6
24:40.4
37:18.7
49:59.5
1:02:43.3
1:15:33.5
1:28:53.2

0:00.0
0:17.2
0:26.6
0:29.2
0:32.1
0:38.5
1:08.0

10/08/2022 10:54:40



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Bib No

Name

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Lincolnshire Daniel Wright
Team Score (places): 140

2126
2125
2127
2120
2124
2122
2121

N O OghsE WON -

Team - Rolling Meadows Plum Grove JHS

Owen Moran
Spencer Manning
Ryunosuke Seki
Noah Greeson
Kenny Lin
Michael Han
Archis Gupte

Team Score (places): 150

2181
2184
2183
2182
2188
2180
2189

N bk WON -

Jack Jennings
David Moore
Bryden Li
Aaden Kam
Brian Sydor
Ryan Blumthal
Noah Young

[o B> e o> NNe> e JNe ]

0 ~N N 0 0 0o 0

Team - Prospect Heights MacArthur
Team Score (places): 194

2164
2161
2162
2169
2165
2167
2166

NO Ok, WON -

Yutaro Komuro
Lian Berk

Reid Gerjerts
Jackson Travis
Matt Mabry
Connor Rugg
Joey Romano

Team - Wilmette JHS
Team Score (places). 194

2285
2286
2288
2283
2289
2282
2287

~NOoOO oA ODN -

Nico Hampton
Seamus Higgins
Alex Strano
Peter Ercek
Hunter Syslo
Clayton Balch
Zac Slaastad

~N O 00 N 00 00 0

0N NN N

Boys
Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

Cumulative
Place

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:36.4

11
25
32
34
38

(62)

(74)

11
36
68
102
140
(202)

(276)

1
6

15
78
150
(238)
(330)

12:07.6
12:37.3
12:42.0
12:44.7
12:50.2
13:26.2
13:59.0

Finish Position- 6

Cumulative
Time

12:07.6
24:44.9
37:26.9
50:11.7
1:03:02.0
1:16:28.2
1:30:27.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:29.6
0:34.4
0:371
0:42.6
1:18.6
1:51.4

Average Time: 12:21.6

10:56.6
11:31.4
11:59.3
13:29.3
- 13:514
14:30.7
14:49.0

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 12:52.7

24
39
40
45
46

(54)

(55)

24
63
103
148
194
(248)
(303)

12:33.7
12:50.4
12:53.7
13:01.1
13:04.7
13:14.3
13:15.0

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 12:57.9

14
32
53
111
194
(279)

(369)

12:17.6
12:26.9
12:31.3
13:19.7
14:14.2
14:17.3
14:39.0

10:56.6
22:281
34:27.4
47:56.8
1:01:48.3
1:16:19.1
1:31:08.1

12:33.7
25:24.2
38:17.9
51:19.0
1:04:23.7
1:17:38.0
1:30:53.1

12:17.6
24:44.5
37:15.9
50:35.6
1:04:49.9
1:19:07.2
1:33:46.3

0:00.0
0:34.8
1:.02.7
2:32.7
2:54.8
3:34.1
3:52.3

0:00.0
0:16.7
0:20.0
0:27.3
0:30.9
0:40.5
0:41.3

0:00.0
0:09.3 -
0:13.7
1:02.1
1:56.6
1:59.6
2:21.4

10/08/2022 10:54:41



Race Date

October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Vernon Hills Hawthorn North
Team Score (places): 209

2213
2217
2219
2215
2220
2218
2216

NOoO O WN -

Will Blackmer
Will Gagamov
Jonas Jocson
Dominic Cimino
Ryan Kruse
Liam Hilts

Nico Cimino

Team - Lake Forest Deer Path
Team Score (places): 270

2106
2108
2105
2109
2103
2111
2102

NOoO ok ON -

George Gorelik
Sebastin Lagunas
Kaedon Garriques
Henry Lisenby
Finny Eggers
Alex Vavrinek
Charlie Biddle

NN N 0 o

O oo OO

Team - Buffalo Grove Twin Groves
Team Score (places): 320

2088
2087
2086
2092
2085
2090
2089

~NOoO b WN -

Nivrith Ramanan
Timee Leflemme Delain
Brandon Guo

Tyler Zehnder

Jayden Chon

Oleg Samsonov
Nicholas Rosa

Team - Wheeling London
Team Score (places): 322

2269
2271
2264
2270
2268
2267

O U h WN -~

Jonathan Lenert
Ryan Warner
Mason Brosnan
Patrick Romanski
Tyler Ishikawa
Henry Gusek

©~N 0NN N

D NN O 0

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

12
23
44
64
66

(71)

(73)

41
42
51
60
76
(80)
(87)

53
56
67
69
75

(81)

(101)

47
50
52
84
89

(102)

Cumuliative
Place

12
35
79
143
209
(280)

(353)

41
83
134
194
270
(350)
(437)

53
109
176
245
320

(401)

(502)

47
97
149
233
322
(424)

Time

Finish Position- 9

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:57.9

12:11.3
12:33.5
13:01.0
13:29.3
13:34.3
13:50.5
13:556.4

Finish Position- 10

12:11.3
24:44.0
37:45.9
51:156.2
1:04:490.6
1:18:40.2
1:32:35.7

0:00.0
0:22.2
0:49.6
1:18.0
1:23.0
1:39.2
1:44 1

Average Time: 13:18.1

12:53.9
12:57.4
13:11.3
13:24.6
14:03.2
14:08.1
14:28.8

Finish Position - 11

12:53.9
25514
39:02.8
52:27.4
1:06:30.7
1:20:38.8
1:35:07.7

0:00.0
0:03.4
0:17.4
0:30.6
1:09.2
1:14.1
1:34.8

Average Time: 13:34.9

13:14.0
13:16.7
13:37.9
13:46.0
13:59.7
14:11.7
15:36.8

Finish Position - 12

13:14.0
26:30.7
40:08.7
53:54.7
1:07:54.4
1:22:06.2
1:37:431

0:00.0
0:02.7
0:23.9
0:32.0
0:45.7
0:57.7
2:22.8

Average Time: 13:39.6

13:05.9
13:11.0
13:12.5
14:16.4
14:32.3
15:58.0

13:05.9
26:16.9
39:29.5
53:45.9
1:08:18.3
1:24:16.3

0:00.0
0:05.1
0:06.6
1:10.5
1:26.4
2:52.0

10/08/2022 10:54:41



Race Date

October 08, 2022

Bib No

Name

IESA 3A Sectional A
Final Team Results

Grade

Team - Vernon Hills Hawthorn South
Team Score (places): 328

2240
2242
2235
2237
2239
2238
2233

NO oA WN =

Team - Buffalo Grove Aptakisic

Karanveer Patil
Liam Ray

Joey Fricano

Paul Heintz
Praneeth Nutalapati
Simon Manson

Ved Angadiyavar

Team Score (places): 360

2049
2048
2047
2045
2051
2050
2046

~NOoO O WON -~

Sai Komdura
Ethan Hong
Thomas Greve
Aarush Ahuja
Peter Malloy
Jackson Libby
Josiah Chen

Team - Wheeling Holmes
Team Score (places): 431

2252
2257
2253
2254
2255
2251

OO WON -

Juan Escanuela
Jesus Zavala

Erik Frias
Emmanuel Marban
Nicolas Perez
Geovanni Chicaiza

DO~ 00O, 0 0 N 00 O NN

w0 N 00 o o

Team - Rolling Meadows Sandburg
Team Score (places): Inc.

2200
2201
2202
2199

A WN

Nikodem Opiola
Arav Patel

Tej Raja

Andy Meza Montes

0 00 00 ~

Boys

Varsity Boys

Overall
Place

65
70
95
96

(97)

(99)

36
77
79
82
86
(91)
(100)

68
78
93
94
98

(103)

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative

Place

Time

Finish Position- 13
Average Time: 13:39.3

2
67
137
232
328
(425)
(524)

11:00.5
13:31.7
13:49.2
14:55.9
14:58.9
15:01.8
15:24.2

Finish Position- 14
Average Time: 13:55.6

36
113
192
274
360

(451)
(551)

12:49.6
14:06.1
14.07.2
14:13.5
14:21.4
14:41.4
15:36.0

Finish Position- 15
Average Time: 14:33.5

68
146
239
333
431

(534)

13:41.0
14:06.2
14:51.2
14:55.1
16:13.9
17:56.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Cumulative

Time

11:00.5
24:32.3
38:21.6
53:17.5
1:08:16.5
1:23:18.4
1:38:42.6

12:49.6
26:55.8
41:03.1
55:16.6
1:09:38.0
1:24:19.5
1:39:65.5

13:41.0
27:47.3
42:38.5
57:33.6
1:12:47.6
1:30:44.0

Average Time:

15:11.1
16:18.9
16:48.7
18:30.5

15:11.1
31:30.0
48:18.8
1:06:49.3

Time

Back

0:00.0
2:311
2:48.6
3:55.3
3:58.3
4:.01.2
4:23.6

0:00.0
1:16.5
1:17.5
1:23.8
1:31.7
1:51.7
2:46.3

0:00.0
0:25.2
1:10.1
1:14.0
1:32.8
4:15.3

0:00.0
1:07.8
1:37.6
3:19.4

10/08/2022 10:54:42



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No Name

2181
2240
2014
2070
2184
2017
2147
2018
2183
2016
2126
2213
2039
2285
2064
2143
2068
2286
2036
2141
2288
2149
2217
2164
2125
2069
2034
2015
2013
2020
2033
2127
2040
2120
2140
2049
2031
2124
2161
2162
2106
2108
2065
2219
2169
2165

Jack Jennings
Karanveer Patil
Owen Gottfred
Nathan Raef
David Moore
Andrew Moreth
Landon Samp
Cameron Niemiec
Bryden Li

Alan Malikowski
Owen Moran

Will Blackmer
Griffin Oiler

Nico Hampton
Spencer Flershem
Alex Kubacka
Cameron Miller
Seamus Higgins
Kass Kurzynski
Luke Ginsberg
Alex Strano
Bobby Wintermute
Will Gagamov
Yutaro Komuro
Spencer Manning
Luke Preusker
Charlie Izenstark
Dhilan Hanna
Brady Connors
Jakob Samuels
Billy Dugan
Ryunosuke Seki
Austin Shoop
Noah Greeson

A« ukasz Bak

Sai Komdura
Charlie Balachandran
Kenny Lin

Lian Berk

Reid Gerjerts
George Gorelik
Sebastin Lagunas
Caleb Gleason
Jonas Jocson
Jackson Travis
Matt Mabry

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team

Rolling Meadows Plum
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Arlington Heights South
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Rolling Meadows Plum
Arlington Heights South
Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Arlington Heights South
Rolling Meadows Plum
Arlington Heights South
Lincolnshire Daniel
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Arlington Heights
Wilmette JHS

Buffalo Grove Cooper
Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Wilmette JHS

Arlington Heights

Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Wilmette JHS

Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Prospect Heights
Lincolnshire Daniel
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Arlington Heights
Arlington Heights South
Arlington Heights South
Arlington Heights South
Arlington Heights
Lincoinshire Daniel

" Arlington Heights

Lincolnshire Daniel
Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Arlington Heights
Lincolnshire Daniel
Prospect Heights
Prospect Heights
Lake Forest Deer Path
Lake Forest Deer Path
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Prospect Heights
Prospect Heights

1

Grade

0O ~N O O Ul ~N 0O 00 0OWO=NOO OO ~NOWO O N0 OO~ 000 N~ 0~ 00~ 00000 00w~ 0~

Time

10:56.6
11:00.5
11:20.8
11:24.9
11:31.4
11:35.2
11:38.0
11:58.1
11:59.3
12:02.2
12:07.6
12:11.3
12:11.6
12:17.6
12:18.1
12:20.3
12:26.0
12:26.9
12:28.8
12:29.8
12:31.3
12:32.7
12:33.5
12:33.7
12:37.3
12:37.5
12:38.2
12:38.3
12:38.9
12:40.8
12:40.8
12:42.0
12:43.8
12:44.7
12:47.4
12:49.6
12:50.1
12:50.2
12:50.4
12:53.7
12:53.9
12:57.4
12:59.5
13:01.0
13:01.1
13:04.7

Pace
5:28/M
5:30/M
5:40/M
5:42/M
5:46/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:04/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:32/M

Qualifier
IND
IND
™
™
IND
™
™
™
IND
™
IND

™
™
™

™

™

™

™
™
™

™

™

10/08/2022 10:54:06



Race Date
October 08, 2022

IESA 3A Sectional A
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

47 47 2269
48 48 2063
49 49 2144
50 50 2271
51 51 2105
52 52 2264
53 53 2088
54 54 2167
55 56 2166
56 56 2087
57 57 2038
58 58 2283
59 59 2148
60 60 2109
61 61 2071
62 62 2122
63 63 2182
64 64 2215
65 65 2242
66 66 2220
67 67 2086
68 68 2252
69 69 2092
70 70 2235
71 71 2218
72 72 2188
73 73 2216
74 74 2121
75 75 2085
76 76 2103
77 77 2048
78 78 22587
79 79 2047
80 80 2111
81 81 2090
82 82 2045
83 83 2289
84 84 2270
85 85 2282
86 86 2051
87 87 2102
88 88 2180
89 89 2268
90 90 2287
91 91 2050
92 92 2189

Name
Jonathan Lenert
Mason Dolwick
Justin Macak
Ryan Warner
Kaedon Garriques
Mason Brosnan
Nivrith Ramanan
Connor Rugg
Joey Romano
Timee Leflemme Delain
Jonah Morrison
Peter Ercek
Andrew Skelton
Henry Lisenby
Timofey Shmakov
Michael Han
Aaden Kam
Dominic Cimino
Liam Ray
Ryan Kruse
Brandon Guo
Juan Escanuela
Tyler Zehnder
Joey Fricano
Liam Hilts
Brian Sydor
Nico Cimino
Archis Gupte
Jayden Chon
Finny Eggers
Ethan Hong
Jesus Zavala
Thomas Greve
Atex Vavrinek
Oleg Samsonov
Aarush Ahuja
Hunter Syslo
Patrick Romanski
Clayton Balch
Peter Malioy
Charlie Biddle
Ryan Blumthal
Tyler Ishikawa
Zac Slaastad
Jackson Libby
Noah Young

Boys

Varsity Boys

Team
Wheeling London
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Wheeling London
Lake Forest Deer Path
Wheeling London
Buffalo Grove Twin
Prospect Heights
Prospect Heights
Buffalo Grove Twin
Arlington Heights
Wilmette JHS
Mt. Prospect Lincoln
Lake Forest Deer Path
Buffalo Grove Cooper
Lincolnshire Daniel
Rolling Meadows Plum
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Buffalo Grove Twin
Wheeling Holmes
Buffalo Grove Twin
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Rolling Meadows Plum
Vernon Hills Hawthorn
Lincolnshire Daniel
Buffalo Grove Twin
Lake Forest Deer Path
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Wheeling Holmes
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Lake Forest Deer Path
Buffalo Grove Twin
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Wilmette JHS
Wheeling London
Wilmette JHS
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Lake Forest Deer Path
Rolling Meadows Plum
Wheeling London
Wilmette JHS
Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
Rolling Meadows Plum

2

Grade

0O OO NN00ONNNNNOI00OOON”WWNNNNNONOONNOODOOO”OWOWOOWOoO NN o

Time

13:05.9
13:10.0
13:10.3
13:11.0
13:11.3
13:12.5
13:14.0
13:14.3
13:15.0
13:16.7
13:19.7
13:19.7
13:20.6
13:24.6
13:25.2
13:26.2
13:29.3
13:29.3
13:31.7
13:34.3
13:37.9
13:41.0
13:46.0
13:49.2
13:50.5
13:51.4
13:55.4
13:59.0
13:59.7
14:03.2
14:06.1
14:06.2
14:07.2
14:08.1
14:11.7
14:13.5
14:14.2
14:16.4
14:17.3
14:21.4
14:28.8
14:30.7
14:32.3
14:39.0
14:41.4
14:49.0

Pace

6:33/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:49/M
6:51/M
6:53/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:58/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:06/M
7:.07/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:11/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:25/M

Qualifier

™
™

™

™

. 10/08/2022 10:54:07



IESA 3A Sectional A

Race Date
October 08, 2022 QOverall Finish List
Qualifying Teams: 3 Individuals: 5 Boys
Varsity Boys
Place Score BibNo Name Team
93 93 2253  Erik Frias Wheeling Holmes
94 94 2254  Emmanuel Marban Wheeling Holmes
95 95 2237  Paul Heintz Vernon Hills Hawthorn
96 96 2239  Praneeth Nutalapati Vernon Hills Hawthorn
97 97 2238  Simon Manson Vernon Hills Hawthorn
98 (<5) 2200 Nikodem Opiola Rolling Meadows
99 98 2255  Nicolas Perez Wheeling Holmes
100 99 2233  Ved Angadiyavar Vernon Hills Hawthorn
101 100 2046  Josiah Chen Buffalo Grove Aptakisic
102 101 2089 Nicholas Rosa Buffalo Grove Twin
103 102 2267 Henry Gusek Wheeling London
104 (<5) 2201  Arav Patel Rolling Meadows
105 (<5) 2202 TejRaja Rolling Meadows
106 103 2251 Geovanni Chicaiza Wheeling Holmes
107 (<5) 2199 Andy Meza Montes Rolling Meadows

Grade

[od]

0 0 00 00O ~N~N~NOOO O

Pace Qualifier

14:51.2  T7:26/M

7:28/M

14:55.9 7:28/M
14:58.9  7:29/M
15:01.8 7:31/M

7:36/M

15:13.9 7:37/M
16:24.2  7:42/M
15:36.0 7:48/M
15:36.8  7:48/M
15:58.0 7:59/M
16:18.9  8:09/M
16:48.7 8:24/M
17:56.4  8:58/M
18:30.5 9:15/M

10/08/2022 10:54:07



